We’re moving office! From 22 July, our address will be Level 22, 2 Southbank Boulevard, Southbank.
Find out more

Celmec – Heatray IRH-G 118 Overhead Radiant Heater

Published 2023-04-04

Energy Safe has determined that a number of Celmec Heatray IRH-G 118 overhead radiant heaters can deteriorate and pose serious risks. 

If you have one of the affected, you should stop using the heater immediately and if possible turn off the gas supply and disconnect the appliance from a power-point.

Note the serial number of the unit and contact Celmec International to verify if you have one of the affected heaters and to arrange for a qualified technician to inspect and repair the heater on site.

The serial number of located inside the rear panel on the left-hand side.

View Energy Safe's product recall notices here.

Date: 20/07/2024 15:21

Controlled document

The currency and accuracy of this document cannot be guaranteed once printed or saved to a storage device. If in doubt, please check the ESV website for the current version.

Reviewed